

Papua New Guinea Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication,)

No. G.10]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 30th JANUARY

[1976

National Airline Commission Act 1973

APPOINTMENT OF GENERAL MANAGER

I John Guise, G.C.M.G., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 22 of the National Airline Commission Act 1973, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council which has received a recommendation from the National Airline Commission, hereby appoint Charles Brian Grey to be the General Manager for the National Airline Commission for a period of 3 years on and from 1st February, 1976.

Dated this 30th day of January, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-six.

JOHN GUISE, Governor-General.